Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

September 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021

Payee

University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
Glasgow Caledonian University
University of Glasgow

Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University
Edinburgh Napier University
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

The Open University

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
APUC

College Development Network
Colleges' Scotland

Education Scotland

JISC

NUS Services Ltd

North East Scotland College
Ayrshire College

Borders College

West College Scotland
Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College

Forth Valley College

Fife College

Newbattle Abbey College

SRUC

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

Edinburgh College

West Lothian College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire
University of the Highlands & Islands
Ayrshire College

New College Lanarkshire
Edinburgh College

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre

Description

Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£620,139.00
£110,632.00
£788,831.00
£4,166,330.00
£323,700.00
£2,600,053.00
£50,571.00
£587,680.00
£249,698.00
£91,169.00
£228,240.00
£28,087.00
£1,231,602.00
£608,156.00
£291,620.00
£1,022,825.00
£146,889.00
£309,189.00
£292,590.00
£97,500.00
£134,416.00
£139,416.00
£165,518.00
£239,001.00
£56,350.00
£4,551,954.50
£3,777,740.08
£958,522.31
£2,759,625.81
£821,435.93
£3,181,257.75
£2,091,404.37
£4,550,697.68
£160,988.00
£1,265,359.00
£170,471.00
£5,765,895.62
£706,193.23
£15,557,265.50
£4,387,473.39
£5,413,061.33
£1,200,000.00
£1,157,724.73
£1,525,000.00
£2,000,000.00
£97,500.00
£67,000.00
£655,660.00
£90,480.00




Transaction
Date

10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
15/09/2021
28/09/2021
28/09/2021
28/09/2021
28/09/2021

Payee

Quality Assurance Agency HE
Royal Society of Edinburgh
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
Glasgow Caledonian University
University of Glasgow

Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University
Edinburgh Napier University
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland

SRUC

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

The Open University (Scotland)
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

Audit Scotland

Royal Society of Edinburgh
Queen Margaret University

CBRE Limited

SAS Software Ltd

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

September 2021

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Audit

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Rent/Rates

Information & Communications Technology

Amount

£103,780.00
£691,225.00
£8,245,466.76
£2,194,704.98
£8,552,585.45
£18,364,486.74
£8,277,391.92
£17,257,688.46
£1,394,715.11
£4,999,354.35
£6,770,432.94
£2,140,832.38
£5,451,654.38
£1,377,317.51
£1,769,378.75
£38,547.00
£4,303,386.86
£5,293,778.50
£11,065,173.38
£2,884,448.27
£5,235,432.81
£8,169,394.13
£25,921.00
£680,000.00
£59,000.00
£77,807.02
£42,985.20
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