Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction				
Date	Рауее	Description	Amount	
10/09/2021	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£620,139.00	
10/09/2021	University of Abertay Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£110,632.00	
10/09/2021	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£788,831.00	
10/09/2021	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£4,166,330.00	
10/09/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£323,700.00	
10/09/2021	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,600,053.00	
10/09/2021	Glasgow School of Art	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£50,571.00	
10/09/2021	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£587,680.00	
10/09/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£249,698.00	
10/09/2021	Queen Margaret University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£91,169.00	
10/09/2021	Robert Gordon University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£228,240.00	
10/09/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£28,087.00	
10/09/2021	SRUC	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,231,602.00	
10/09/2021	University of St. Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£608,156.00	
10/09/2021	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£291,620.00	
10/09/2021	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£1,022,825.00	
10/09/2021	The Open University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£146,889.00	
10/09/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£309,189.00	
10/09/2021	University of the West of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£292,590.00	
10/09/2021	APUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00	
10/09/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00	
10/09/2021	Colleges' Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£139,416.00	
10/09/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£165,518.00	
10/09/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00	
10/09/2021	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£56,350.00	
10/09/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,551,954.50	
10/09/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,777,740.08	
10/09/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£958,522.31	
10/09/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,759,625.81	
10/09/2021	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£821,435.93	
10/09/2021	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,181,257.75	
10/09/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,091,404.37	
10/09/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,550,697.68	
10/09/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£160,988.00	
10/09/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,265,359.00	
10/09/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£170,471.00	
10/09/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,765,895.62	
10/09/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£706,193.23	
10/09/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,557,265.50	
10/09/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,387,473.39	
10/09/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,413,061.33	
10/09/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00	
10/09/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,157,724.73	
10/09/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,525,000.00	
10/09/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£2,000,000.00	
10/09/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,500.00	
10/09/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00	
10/09/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,660.00	
10/09/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00	

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council September 2021

Transaction Date	Рауее	Description	Amount
10/09/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
10/09/2021	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£691,225.00
10/09/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,245,466.76
10/09/2021	University of Abertay Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,194,704.98
10/09/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,552,585.45
10/09/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,364,486.74
10/09/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,277,391.92
10/09/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,257,688.46
10/09/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,394,715.11
10/09/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,999,354.35
10/09/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,770,432.94
10/09/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,140,832.38
10/09/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,451,654.38
10/09/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,377,317.51
10/09/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,769,378.75
10/09/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£38,547.00
10/09/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,303,386.86
10/09/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,293,778.50
10/09/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,065,173.38
10/09/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,884,448.27
10/09/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,235,432.81
10/09/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,169,394.13
15/09/2021	Audit Scotland	Audit	£25,921.00
28/09/2021	Royal Society of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£680,000.00
28/09/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£59,000.00
28/09/2021	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£77,807.02
28/09/2021	SAS Software Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£42,985.20